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1.  ABERCROMBIE. Patrick, Country Planning and Landscape Design   
Liverpool University Press of Liverpool Hodder & Stoughton 1934 40pp. Wrappers. Slightly worn at 
edges else good copy. Text of the Stevenson Lecture for 1933 Bedford College, University of London. 
This is a call for careful control of the countryside to ensure its economic function and conservation.   
[15935] £24 
 
2.  ABERCROMBIE. Patrick, and JOHNSON. T.H. , Sheffield and District Regional Planning 
Scheme Sheffield and District Regional Planning Scheme: Prepared for The Sheffield and District 
Joint Regional Planning Committee; Together with a Mining Report by Messrs. Childe & Rowland 
and A. Smith Denton & Co.  
 Liverpool, University Press; London, Hodder & Stoughton. 1931 xvi, 197 pp. + 29 plates containing 
photographs and maps. Contains 3 fold-out maps in rear pocket. Sl. foxing in places, else vg. 4to. Blind 
stamped boards with gilt lettering and white rose insignia on front board. In dust wrapper torn at 
head, base and along spine. With previous owner’s signature on frontis. and stamp of Hoyland Nether 
Urban District Council on fep. Includes off-print of essay by Gerald Dix, ‘Patrick Abercrombie: Pioneer 
of Planning’, published in Architectural Review, v.160, no. 990, pp.130-132. Abercrombie 
acknowledged his early work in Sheffield to be pivotal in developing his later approaches to town 
planning. Complemented by the mining report, this provides a fascinating early example of his work 
at a regional level; the district extends from Sheffield in the south to Castleford in the north. One fold-
out map details subsidence plans, one suggests zoned areas within district and one classifies district 
by ‘life’ areas and mining pits. Highly recommended.  [7914] £65 
 
3.     ABERCROMBIE. Prof. Patrick, a Civic Survey and Plan for the City and Royal Burgh of Edinburgh   
Edinburgh, Oliver and 
Boyd, 1949. 115 pp.54 
plates. and many tables 
and diagrams. Also 25 
folding colour maps (3 in 
pocket at end). 
Decorative cloth. Vg 
with  slightly worn dw 
but which has protected 
the cloth. Prepared by 
Patrick Abercrombie and 
Derek Plumstead for the 
Town Council, the book 
contains detailed data 
for traffic, health, 
education, recreation, 
population density and 
so on, beautifully 



depicted in a series of maps, charts and diagrams. Planning documents produced today have nowhere 
near this degree of flair and quality even if some of the proposals now seem quite unpalatable such as 
major motorways through the heart of the city.   [13643] £60 
 
4.  ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW: DAVEY .Peter (Editor),  Themed Issue: Third World Housing     
The Architectural Review  August 1985 Pagination runs from p11- 68 + period ads. Superb colour 
photographs throughout. 4to. Wraps. Very good copy. Contributors include Edward Robbins, 
Moustafa Mourad on Egyptian Housing, Mauricio Silver and George Gattoni on El Salvador, Case 
studies including Christopher Alexander’s scheme in Mexico and much more besides.    [7099] £12 
 
5. ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW: DAVEY Peter (Editor) Themed issue Housing and the Public 
Realm   
Architectural Review October 1985 pagination 25-90 + c20pp period ads. 4to. Wraps. Very good. 
Introduction by Peter Buchanan. Examples from around Europe and the wider world including India, 
Lively debate on all aspects of public housing including suburbs.   [Ref: 7100] £10 
 

 
6. ARCHITECTURE 
FOUNDATION, THE ( CROFT. 
Catherine, introduction by) On 
the Road: the art of engineering 
in the car age London,  The 
Architecture Foundation 1999 
64pp illustrated with b/w plates 
and line illustrations. Long 8vo. 
Perfect bound. Wrappers. 
Explores significant buildings 
associated with the road 
including the Humber Bridge, 
Spaghetti Junction, Birmingham, 
The Dartford Tunnel, Newport 
Bridge etc.  and looks at the 

innovative structures spawned by road travel and the motor age.   [ 16900 ] £22 
 
7.  (ARUP OVE) Arup Associates 
 London  Arup Associates 1990 [6]+7-81+[3]pp. Lovely coloured and b/w illustrations. Square 4to.  
White wrappers. Book illustrating the broad and varied work of Arup Associates architects and 
structural engineers.    [ 17008] £20 
 
8.  BARRETT. Helena and PHILLIPS. John, Suburban Style: The British Home 1840-1960    
London Guild Publishing 1987 224pp illus. with b/w plates and line ills. More than 300 photographs 
with 100 in colour. Square 4to. Vg in decorated dust wrapper. Useful and very well illustrated 
overview on all the elements of the suburban houses and its details including fittings and fixtures. List 
of stockists for elements at the back. Winston Barnett Architect bookplate inside cover. Sydney 
University of Technology stamp on title page.  [ 16969 ] £10 
 
9.  BAUER. Catherine, Modern Housing   
Boston and New York Houghton Mifflin and Co 1934 First edition. 331pp + 48pp plates in black and 
white at the back. 8vo. Open weave cloth with green lettering. Previous owner’s signature on front 
end paper. Very good indeed. Seminal work on contemporary interwar housing and its design with 
wide ranging examples from Welwyn Garden City, Berlin, Hamburg and other locations in Europe. 
Includes assessments of the Bauhaus school’s work at Dessau etc., the Werkbund exhibition etc. Hard 
to find in this condition. Bauer was an advocate of planning and social housing and this book was 
highly influential. Although from the USA she spent time in Europe and knew Man Ray and others in 
Paris.   [17136] £140 
 
 



10.  BEAZLEY. Elizabeth, Designed to Live In   
 London: Geo Allen and Unwin 1962 198pp with b/w line ills + 32pp b/w plates. Very good in sl. worn 
dust wrapper protected with glassine wrapper. Review of domestic houses, tracing the main 
influences behind contemporary design. Explores diverse issues ranging from Bye-law houses to the 
design philosophies of Le Corbusier and Frank Lloyd Wright. Aimed at the non-specialist, the book 
includes a section on choosing an architect and discusses problems of making your own grand design. 
With dedication written in hand from Elisabeth Beazley to Margie. Dated 29th September 1962.  
 [ 15139] £25 
 
11. BEAZLEY. Elizabeth, Design and Detail of the Space between Buildings   
London Architectural Press 1962 (1960) 230 pp. B/w photographs and diagrams throughout. Red cloth 
boards, spine with gilt lettering. Decorated dust wrapper designed by Herbert Spencer FSIA, worn at 
edges. Slightly sunned with foxing on paste-downs, front endpaper, and inside jacket flaps, else vg 
indeed. Sets out to collate all available information, and to assess the character, availability and 
wearing qualities of materials, the relative merits of constructional methods, and the principles 
governing sympathetic design. Aims to help planners avoid the incongruities of detail which spoil 
many otherwise distinguished schemes. Provides a practical, balanced guide to the handling of those 
spaces often treated as either a ‘no-man’s land where economy is the keystone’, or as a space to be 
improved ‘in the name of amenity’.    [ 16724] £30 
 
12.  (BIRMINGHAM -ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW) Birmingham and the West Midlands: Special 
Issue January 1968 no 863  
London Architectural Review 1968 Annual review issue devoted to the projects of the West Midlands. 
Lovely copy with introduction by Leslie Ginsburg. 4to. Organised by building types including Industrial, 
Commercial and Housing projects etc. Criticisms by Tim Rock. Useful review.   [ 17015] £12 
 
13.  (BIRMINGHAM) THE CALTHORPE ESTATE COMPANY An Introduction to the Calthorpe 
Edgbaston Estate Redevelopment Proposals Birmingham published by the firm 1958 
44pp illustrated with maps, plans and illustrations and including period adverts. Centre fold shows 
development proposals on plan. 4to. Wrappers.  Concise view of the considerations which led up to 
the plan and to outline the proposals. Fascinating post war reconstruction proposals for the 
Edgbaston area to fit with the Birmingham Redevelopment Plan post the 1947 Planning Act. The area 
includes parts of Harborne and Edgbaston and is an area of mixed development comprising private 
house, shops, offices and open spaces.  The Calthorpe Estate has been owned by the Anstruther-
Gough-Calthorpe family for almost 300 years. Much of Birmingham University and the hospitals close 
by were built on land gifted from the family.  An example of a privately produced planning document 
by an influential private land holding  and investment company.  [17077] £26 
 
14. (BRENTHAM) REID. Aileen, (Introduction by Prof. Sir Peter Hall) Brentham: a history of the 
pioneer garden suburb 1901-2001   
Brentham Heritage Society 2000 264pp illustrated with b/w and colour plates from contemporary and 
modern photographs. Decorated end papers show original architectural drawings of the houses. Long 
4to. Very good with dust wrapper. Study of this Ealing suburb. Built on co-partnership principles it 
was an inspiration to Hampstead. Scholarly study of a lesser known garden suburb much of which 
survives today.   [ 13887] £38   
 
16.  CAMPBELL. Louise, GLENDINNING. Miles, THOMAS Jane (eds.) Basil Spence: Buildings & 
Projects  
 London  RIBA Publishing 2012 372pp+ numerous b/w and colour photographic plates. Large square 
4to. Paper covered boards, white illuminated lettering. Fine.  In-depth chronological examination of 
the works of Basil Spence, with accompanying illustrative photographic plates. Introduction by Louise 
Campbell.  Useful list of major projects.  [17108] £28 
 
17. CARTER.  E. J., and GOLDFINGER.  Erno, The County of London Plan Explained   
London Penguin 1945 80pp illustrated with b/w plans and diagrams, b/w plates and line ills. Fold out 
colour plan pasted onto inside back cover.  Long 8vo. Decorated maps.  Good copy +, covers a little 
dusty. To explain the County of London Plan in plain words.   [ 8736] £18  



 
18.  COLLINS. George, R. and COLLINS, Christine Crasemann, Camillo Site: The Birth of Modern 
City Planning   
New York Rizzoli 1986 440pp illustrated with  b/w plates and line ills.  Includes essays on Camillo 
Sitte's background and interests, information on his books and translations of City Planning according 
to artistic principles and includes translation of the 1889 Austrian edition of his City Planning 
according to Artistic Principles. Fine in dw. [Ref: 507] £50 
 
19.  CHADWICK. George F., The Park and the Town: Public Landscape in the 19th and 20th 
Centuries     
London, Architectural Press 1966 388pp with 100s of b/w illustrations throughout. Cloth. Very good 
with good dust wrapper.  A survey of the development of urban landscape design in the Victorian and 
Edwardian eras. With chapters on general topics, such as pleasure gardens, botanical gardens, 
individual designers, such as Loudon and Paxton, and international context, such as Paris and 
America. A key work, addressing mid- 20th Century prejudices against the Victorian Aesthetic. Hard to 
find.  [16725] £75 
 
20.  CHERRY G.E., Town Planning in its Social Context  
 London, Leonard Hill Books 1970 [7] I-X, 182, [2] pp + 10 b/w photographic plates. Original cloth 
boards and accompanying paper dust jacket. Vg, with some minimal damage to the paper dust jacket 
at the head and base of the spine. Scattering foxing inside and on the edges of the leafs. This book, 
published in 1970, explores the development of social planning within the wider parent field of town 
planning. It demonstrates the problematic approach of housing planning based on spatial 
considerations alone, drawing instead on progressive ideas of social spaces, championing the further 
development of social policies within the practice.   [17063] £12 
 
21.  [CORK] ROBERTSON. Manning, Cork Town Planning Report  
 Dublin Printed by order of the Cork Corporation by the Monument Press, 1941 35pp With 6 sketch 
maps in the text. Small 4to. Ex library [Withdrawn from Edinburgh College of Art] Marks on the end 
papers and class mark on the upper board. The report was originally accompanied by four full size 
maps of the area but these are not with this copy of the plan and may have been issued separately. 
Nonetheless a useful text on approaches to planning, written mid the Second World War. Detailed on 
the survey work and with short recommendations.  [17145] £22 
 
22. CULPIN. Ewart, T., Garden City Movement up-to-date   
London Garden Cities 
and Town Planning 
Association 1914 vi 
+82pp + [4] pp period 
ads. Illustrated with 
maps, plans and 
photographs and 
loosely inserted table.  
Small quarto. Original 
wrappers bound into 
more recent black 
Rexene hard covers with gilt lettering. Very good indeed.  Important analysis of early schemes which 
defines what the Association considered at the time to be garden cities and suburbs as distinct from 
suburban housing schemes. It nonetheless shows just how much the conception of the garden city 
had been broadened from Howard's original texts. Indeed the Association's own name had been 
broadened to add the newly emergent practice and theory of town planning to the original focus. 
Alongside the garden city, recognition is now given to the burgeoning numbers of garden suburbs and 
garden villages. Many examples of these are identified and briefly described.    [15877] £180 
 
23.  CRESWELL.   H.B., ( 2 volumes)  The Honeywood File: An Adventure in Building   
London, Faber & Faber  (1929) 1943 reprint 226pp. Good in slightly frayed dust wrapper. Imaginary 
account of the commissioning and building of a 20th-century country house, told through 



correspondence between architect and client. With the companion volume: CRESWELL. H. B., The 
Honeywood Settlement: a continuation of the Honeywood File, London Faber & Faber 1944 214pp, 
Very good with very slightly worn dust wrapper which has a closed tear on upper part of dust 
wrapper.  Correspondence  sent and received at an imaginary firm in order to present an archive of 
questions and answers facing the architects office. Classic of architectural practice.   [Ref: 16387]  
£36 
 
24.  CULLINGWORTH. J.B., Housing in Transition: A Case Study in the City of Lancaster, 1958-
1962    London Heinemann 1963 
x, 261 pp. + 8 pp. b&w photographic plates. Meticulous detail in this fascinating study of housing 
patterns in Lancaster just prior to the opening of its university. Taking Lancaster as a typical English 
town, specific chapters focus on the development of owner-occupation, municipal housing and the 
privately rented sector.  [ 8213 ] £22.00 
 
25.  DARLEY. Gillian, Villages of Vision (1975) The Study of Strange Utopias  
Nottingham,  Five Leaves Publications 2007 341pp illus. with b/w plates. Pioneering book with a 
complete gazetteer, county by county, of villages designed as model communities. Wraps sl. worn 
else good copy. Original edition was produced by the Architectural Press in 1975.  [ 16963 ] £10 
 
26.  (DARTINGTON) PAGE. Andrew, (origination, conceptual synthesis and design criteria. 
Brochure prepared by DAUNCEY. Guy,) The Dartington Model of A Community for the Future  
Dartington Hall Trust 1980 20pp, b/w printed wrappers, text ills and centre fold showing proposed 
community of the future. Type scripted. Some minor underlining in text else good copy. The booklet 
concerns the construct of a model win which life can be lived with values generally associated with 
village life - a life of cooperation with neighbours, of small-scale business and industry. But not one 
designed for isolation from the rest of the world of advances in modern technology. The model was a 
visual aid to consider future possibilities and was constructed by Tetra Design Services.    
[17138] £24 
 
27.  (DIESTE) ANDERSON. Stafford, (editor) Eladio Dieste: Innovation in Structural Art   
New York  Princeton Architectural Press 2004 [8]+7-264+[2]pp with multiple high quality coloured and 
monochrome photographic illustrations. 4to. Fine in dw. Series of contributors explore the innovative 
and challenging architectural designs of Eladio Dieste. Loosely inserted review of the book by Richard 
Weston, Cardiff University.   Very Good [16967] £30 
 
28.  DOUET. James, British Barracks 1600-1914     
London English Heritage 1998 222pp beautifully illustrated with maps, diagrams, documentary 
photographs in colour and black and white. Large 4to. Very Good. Some slight shelf wear to base of 
spine.   A superb book on this neglected part of the nation’s social, political and military history: ie 
housing the military. Authoritative and based on pioneering research by English Heritage.   [16928] 
£60 
 
30.  DUANY. Andres, PLATER-ZYBERK. Elizabeth, SPECK Jeff Suburban Nation: The Rise of 
Sprawl and the Decline of the American Dream   
New York North Point Press 2000 [2] i-xiv, 290 [2] pp + multiple b/w photographic plates. Half title 
page, title page and dedication leaf. Original end papers. Paste down features label from previous 
owner in bottom right corner, which reads “Winston Barnett, Architect.” Original red cloth spine with 
gilt lettered title and contrasting blue paper boards. Original paper dust jacket. Oblong 8vo. Fine copy. 
This book is a bold and contemporary critique of the building techniques and theoretical approaches 
to urban planning of the last century. Authors Duany, Plater-Zyberk and Speck subject the sprawling 
streets of the American suburban space to a rigorous examination, highlighting the economic and 
ecological inefficiency of such practices.    [17067] £15 
 
30.  ECONOMIST (The) A series of handbooks for building your own cottage 
London the Economist 1927 6 parts. Each 44pp illustrated with b/w plates. With a few pages of 
adverts. Original wrappers each with colour sketch of houses. Frayed at edges of wrappers else good 
set. Each part has a separate title comprising: An ideal bungalow; A charming cottage; An ideal 



country cottage; An ideal corner cottage; An idea seaside cottage. Generic subtitle for each is “how to 
build it well and at least cost and pay for it in a few years as rent….” Considers the issues of mortgages 
as well as design An interesting a complete set of publications addressing housing the increasing 
home ownership population at the time. Ephemeral set.[17147]  £165.00 
 
31.  EDWARDS A. Trystan Modern Terrace Houses: Researches on High Density Development  
London  John Tiranti 1946 (2nd ed.) 
23pp, xxiiipp plates. Long 8vo. Lettered wrappers. A very good copy. Winner of the award offered by 
the Chadwick Trust: a body set up through a trust deed executed in 1890 by Sir Edwin Chadwick to 
embrace promotion of sanitary science and health, the prevention of disease and the physical training 
of the population. The original terms of reference from the Chadwick Trustees for this particular 
essay: To investigate the question of the maximum “density” per acre for small houses with gardens 
suitable especially for the intermediate and outer zones of large towns, having regard to the 
amenities essential to a comprehensive town planning arrangement. Useful Edwards’ publication 
which is hard to find.   [15714] £45 
 
32.  GALE. Stanley,  Modern Housing Estates: a practical guide to their planning, design and 
development for the use of Town Planners, Architects, Surveyors, Engineers, Municipal Officials, 
Builders and others interested in the technical and legal aspects of the subject.  
London   B T Batsford 1947 Advertising leaf, frontispiece, i-xii, 277 [2] pp + 166 b/w photos + 17 fold 
outs of maps, estate layouts. Small 4to. Original end papers. Paste down with stamp from English 
Heritage Library Services, including withdrawn stamps. Original red cloth with title label in gilt 
lettering and decorative gilt line details at head and base of spine. Vg, with minor scattered foxing on 
preliminary pages.  Comprehensive for housing design in terms of quality and stands and produced at 
the time of the 1947 Town & Country Planning Act. Features Letchworth, Welwyn, Port Sunlight, 
Bourneville & Hampstead Garden City amongst other examples.  [17068] £22 
 
33.  GANS. Herbert J., The Levittowners: Ways of Life and 
Politics in a New Suburban Community London Allen Lane The 
Penguin Press 1967 
First Edition. [5] half title page, i-xxix, 474 [6]pp + 7 tables. Original 
end papers. Paste down with label of previous owner, reads “Winston 
Barnett, Architect.” Original cloth spine and contrasting blue paper 
boards with silver gilt design of outlined group of figures. Spine with 
similar silver gilt lettered title and author’s name. Original paper dust 
jacket. Vg, with some fading to the dust jacket. This book is a study 
made by the author who lived for two years as a participant observer 
in the newly built town of Levittown in New Jersey in order to 
examine how new suburban communities come into being and what 
effect leaving the city has on the occupants.   [17072] £30 
 
34.  (GARDEN SUBURBS) GREEVES. T. Affleck, Bedford Park: The 
first garden suburb 
 London Anne Bingley 1975 Unpaginated text + 114 b/w photographs and a map of this suburb 
planned 1896. Small 4to. Decorated boards.   Good copy. A preliminary introduction to the 
architecture illustrating the work of E J May, Maurice B Adams, Norman Shaw and others.  [13880] 
£22 
 
35.  GARNER. Thomas, & STRATTON. Arthur, The Domestic Architecture Of England During The 
Tudor Period Illustrated in a series of Photographs & Measured Drawings of Country Houses & 
other Buildings With Historical and Descriptive Text  
London  B T Batsford 1911 1st Edition. Two volumes.  246pp, 180 b/w plates comprising photographs 
and measured drawings. Folio. Quarter calf and contrasting cloth. Gilt lettering on the spine. Spines sl. 
rubbed else very good. Some scattered foxing on end papers but books themselves are in exceptional 
condition internally. Two folio volumes in  in half bound leather with plain endpapers. Volume 1 
contains the list of subscribers.  Illustrated in a series of Photographs and Measured Drawings of 
Country Mansions, and Manor Houses and smaller buildings with Historical and Descriptive Text.  A 



lovely pair of volumes with beautiful plans and illustrations of Tudor buildings. Extremely heavy.  
[17040] £250 
 
36.  GOLLAND. Jim, The Fives Court: The Centenary History of a House in Pinner   
 Joanne and Martin Verden 2000 [10] +1-50pp with extensive colour and black and white illustrations 
and photographic plates. Oblong Quarto. Vg. Book explores the hundred year history of the Fives 
Court house in Middlesex, including its connections with the Arts and Crafts Movement and figures 
including Cecil Brewer, F.R.I.B.A and William Richard Lethaby as well as its links with Women’s 
Suffrage in the early 20th century.   [17037] £14 
 
37.  GOURLAY Charles The Construction of a House being the study of building construction 
presented by means of a set of forty plates containing plans and detail, drawings, with letterpress, 
of a design for a country house including motor house and chauffeurs lodge   
 London B T Batsford 1910 40 plates. Large 4to in brown cloth. Darkened. Leading corner of front 
board is badly bumped and chipped else good copy. Single page introduction + the plates which are 
line illustrations for each element of the house, starting with the site plan. Designed to aid those 
training in architecture and construction. Gourlay was based in Glasgow and the house he uses hints 
at the baronial style. He had worked at Glasgow School of Art initially, alongside running his own 
practice & when he published this book was working at Glasgow Technical College. [17074] £60 
 
38. GRINBERG. Donald, I., Housing in the Netherlands 1900-1940   
Delft University Press 1982 144pp illustrated with 149 b/w plates and line ills. Slightly rubbed along 
spine else good copy. Historical and architectural assessment in housing in the Netherlands in the first 
half of the 20th century. Includes material on the contributions of key architects including J J P Oud, 
material on the tradition of garden cities and other ideologically and sociological approaches to house 
building particularly in the 1920s and 1930s. Useful assessment.    [16320] £20  
 
39. GÜNTHER August Entwürfe für kleine Wohn-und Geschäftshäuser in Farbendruck: Ein 
Taschen-Album zur Vereinfachung der Projekt-Vorlage bei Bauinteressenten  
Wien Kunstverlag Anton Schroll & Co. 1909 100pp, colour drawings and floor plans. 8vo. Green card 
sleeve. Corners sl. bumped. Contains title page and short statement of intent + 100 individual sheets 
of paper (130×205mm) designed by Vienna municipal architect August Günther, showing various 
houses and their floor plans. Some houses just contain flats, others are a combination of flats and 
shops and cafés. These individual cards of residential and commercial buildings were produced in 
order to aid customers in making quick decisions and to thereby expedite the building projects. A 
fascinating and useful collection in fine condition.  [16790] £145 
 
40. GUTKIND A E (1886-1986) International History of City Development. 8 volumes  
New York Free Press 1964-1968 vol 1. Urban development in central Europe. vol. 2. Urban 
development in the Alpine and Scandinavian countries. vol. 3. Urban development in southern 
Europe: Spain and Portugal. vol. 4. Urban development in southern Europe: Italy and Greece. vol. 5. 
Urban development in Western Europe: France and Belgium. vol. 6. Urban development in Western 
Europe: the Netherlands and Great Britain. vol. 7. Urban development in east-central Europe: Poland 
Czechoslovakia, and Hungary. vol. 8. Urban development in Eastern Europe: Bulgaria, Romania and 
the U.S.S.R. Large 4to. All very good with slightly worn dust wrappers. Each of the books covers an 
area of Europe and thus the volumes provide a coherent view of the urbanism in Europe. The 
intention was to continue the series but after a very long life, Gutkind died.[16075] £480 
 
41.  (HAMPSTEAD GARDEN SUBURB) UNWIN, Raymond, SCOTT, M.H. Baillie and others. Town 
Planning and Modern Architecture at the Hampstead Gardens Suburb   
London & Leipsic   T Fisher Unwin 1909 [vii], 105, [1] pp (p.99 to end advertisements); frontispiece 
with tipped in coloured plate; original grey boards with on laid colour illustration after Scott; worn at 
extremities. Quarto.  tear out slip facing p. 96 offers to send ‘particulars of any available houses’ 
asking the enquirer for particulars the number of reception and bedrooms, proposed cost of house 
and ‘approximate date when completion required.’  Unwin contributes a short chapter on ‘Planning a 
suburb and a town’ explaining that the Garden Suburb Development Company (Hampstead) aim was 
to prevent the want of co-ordination between architects and planners that resulted in something 



‘little more than an inharmonious jumble.’ One of the best publications contemporary with the design 
of the suburb which cites all the architects involved including Barry Parker, Raymond Unwin and 
others.   [15027] £280 
 
42.  HARDY. Dennis,  Poundbury: The Town that Charles Built   
London  Town and Country Planning Association 2006 i-xii, 176pp+ many coloured photographic 
illustrations. Wrappers. Fine. Photographs by Jane Woolfenden and foreword by David Lock, Chair of 
the Town and Country Planning Association. First comprehensive history of Poundbury, built as an 
extension to Dorchester using architectural principles of sustainability and social inclusion advocated 
by Charles, Prince of Wales.   [17086] £12 
 
43. HAUSBRAND F. Keline Landhuizen in Holland/ Small Country Houses   
Amsterdam N B Uitgevers-Mu Kosmos  1938 92pp with 4pp period ads. Open weave cloth with upper 
board lettered and decorated. Some minor insect damage to base of spine else a very good copy. 
Previous owners name on front end paper given as James W Weddell.  Text in French, German and 
English. The b/w photographs show interior room settings and exteriors of small modern domestic 
scale country houses in the Netherlands. Includes "white style" and traditional country houses.   [Ref: 
2187] £50 
 
44. HMSO  Royal Commission on Historical Monuments in England Houses of the North York 
Moors   
London  H.M.S.O  1987 256pp, with b/w ills throughout, including photographs and line drawings. 
Illustrated stiff card covers. Vg indeed. Essential reference for vernacular building in the North York 
Moors. Hard to find.   [ 16315] £65 
 
45. (HMSO)  PEARSON. Sarah, Rural House of the Lancashire Pennines 1560-1760 
Supplementary Series: 10  
 London  Royal Commission on the Historical Monuments of England 1985 First Edition. Frontispiece, 
i-x, 202 [2]pp +98 photographic plates. Laminated wrappers, decorated with photographic picture and 
red title lettering. 4to. Vg copy. Paste down is signed by a previous owner. This book is number 10 in a 
series published by the Royal Commission of the Historical Monuments of England, and gives a 
significant account of rural architectural development in the Lancashire Pennines over a two hundred 
year period. Study includes examination of social, economic and architectural history.   [ 17065 ] £45 
 
46.  HMSO Housing Act, 1936  London  H.M. Stationary Office 1936 
[2]i-xii, 173pp. Original cloth boards with gilt lettering. Details of the Housing Act, passed by 
Parliament in 1936.  Cmd. number E23231.   [ 17098 ] £20 
 
47.  HMSO Town and Country Planning Act, 1947   
London  H.M. Stationary Office 1947 i-vi, 204pp. As issued without wrappers. Good. Report on the 
Town and Country Planning Act, passed by the post-war Labour government in 1947 and featuring 
instructions for the surveying and development of land in urban and rural areas of Britain. This 
seminal act came into effect in 1948 and heralded modern practices of town and country planning. 
Also enclosed are original accompanying pamphlets instructing on payments in respect of 
depreciation of land values as a result of the act, and on land held by charitable organisations and the 
church.   [ 17099 ] £18 
 
48. (HMSO - Department of the Environment Homes for today and tomorrow London Her 
Majesty’s Stationary Office 1975 
9th Edition. i-viii, 91 [1]pp + 14 b/w plates of hand-drawn plans. Original paper cover with green and 
black lettering. Title on spine. Vg, with some minimal foxing to the cover. In-depth study, first 
published by the Department of the Environment in 1961, examining new patterns of living and 
innovative use of public and social space as a means of building community and family values and 
enhancing social health and welfare.   [17073] £16 
 
49. HOFFMANN. Herbert,  Neue Villen. Neue Ausgabe  



Stuttgart  Julius Hoffmann Verlag 1933  140 kleine und grossere Ein und Zwei familienhauser in 326 
Ansichten und 304 Grundrissen, mit Beschreibung, Baukosten und Gartenanhang. 122, (2)pp. 
29x23cm * Haus und Raum. Ratgeber fur Bauen and Wihnen, Band I. Useful survey of modern 
movement and contemporary houses from new towns and suburbs. Plans and houses are shown of 
famous interwar architects such as R Mallet-Stevens, E. May, H. Poelzig, Le Corbusier, Lurcat etc.   
[2284] £45 
 
50.  HOLROYD, Abraham Saltaire and its Founder Sir Titus Salt, Bart     
Saltaire, Holroyd 1871 (2nd edition) 40pp, bw etched frontipiece. 16mo. Decorated blue cloth cover, 
with gilt design imprinted, spine a little shelf worn and faded but still very good, inner hinge cracked. 
A little history of the town with details about the housing and industrial schemes set up by 
philanthropist Sir Titus Salt, An interesting section lists street names -all named after his wife’s 
friends.  [13735] £45 
 
51.  (HOPE) HENRY HOPE & SONS LIMITED BIRMINGHAM Hope’s Hot-Dip Galvanized 
Casements: Catalogue No. 244 Hope’s Makers of Fine Casements for Over a Century, 1818-1948   
Birmingham, Henry Hope & Sons Ltd July 1948 11 + [1] pp, b/w photographs, and diagrams. Small 4to. 
Wraps, bound with red cord. Wraps slightly dusty with minimal wear to edges, else very good indeed. 
Loosely inserted duplicate of p3-4 with pencil annotation. Printed at the Curwen Press. Trade 
catalogue for Hope’s range of metal casement windows and doors, includes full size details of the 
different products and a list of buildings, both at home and overseas, where they have been used.  
[17107] £32 
 
52.  (IFHTP) The International Federation for Housing and Town Planning Final Report of the 
18th Congress of the International Federation for Housing and Town Planning Hastings 1946    
 London, published by the organisation 1946 234pp  . Stiff card wraps. Small 4to. Very good copy. 
Congress held 7-12 October 1946. Focus was on post war reconstruction. Papers were read relating to  
Exeter, London, Rotterdam, Liege, Warsaw and France in general. Contributors included Patrick 
Abercrombie, Thomas Sharp, Sir George Pepler, Catherine Bauer, Baston Bardet, Uno Ahren,H G van 
Beusekom, Netherlands and many others. The findings represent a great gathering of minds in the 
immediate post-war period where post war reconstruction and planning issues were discussed. A 
major group of papers were given over to the approaches to implementation.  [ 4542 ] £70 
 
53. [IDEAL HOME] TAYLOR John R.J., HAWORTH-BOOTH Mark, NEWTON Charles Ideal Home: A 
detached look at modern living  
Manchester Cornerhouse Publications 1989 [78]pp, 36 b/w photographs. Long 8vo. Illustrated wraps. 
Front bottom corner creased, else very good indeed. Photographs taken in one North London home 
between 1983 and 1987 each captioned with excerpts from interviews with the householders to 
illustrate ordinary suburban life. Photographs by John R.J. Taylor, introduction by Mark Haworth-
Booth, text by Charles Newton   [Ref: 14617] £12 
 
 54. KIRSCHENMANN Jörg and MUSCHALEK Christian Residential Districts   
London, Granada 1977 192pp illustrated with b.w line ills, plans, photographs etc. 4to. Very good with 
sl. chipped dust wrapper.  Comprehensive period study on residential housing. Commences with an 
historical survey then traces the economic and population backgrounds to development. The 
introduction is followed by case study of sixty examples of the post war period looking at 
reconstruction, expansion and new towns drawing on international examples. Each example is 
organised as a gazetteer entry which allows comparison across the examples illustrated .     
[ 16273] £25 
 
55. (LE CORBUSIER) SAINSBURY. Geoffrey, (trans.) The Marseilles Block   
London Harvill Press 1953 72pp, 74 ills mostly b/w photographs + centrefold blue print layout of the 
site. 4to. Vg original cloth.  Dust wrapper, chipped at edges and missing c 2cm at head and foot of 
spine, in protective cover. Previous owner’s signature in ink dated 1953 on fep possibly Abram 
Games?. Translated by Geoffrey Sainsbury from the French L'Unite d'Habitation de Marseilles. 
Detailed account  of the seventeen-storey complex  of housing, shops and recreational facilities. With 



numerous illustrations of the block at every stage in its construction and after completion.    [ 15692] 
£75 
 
56.  LEECH. Roger, Early Industrial Housing: The Trinity Area of Frome   
 London: Royal Commission on Historical Monuments, Supplementary Series 3 1981 
44 pages of text and 20 black and white plates. Small 4to. Decorated wrappers. Very nice copy of this 
useful publication  [ 16910 ] £22 
 
57.  LEWIS. Nelson P., The Planning of the Modern City:  A Review of the Principles of 
Governing City Planning  
New York  John Wiley and Sons, Inc. 1922 Second Edition. [4]i-xviii, 457 [7]pp + 62 b/w photographic 
plates, plans and one folding map of New York City. Original end papers. Paste down with label of 
previous owner that reads “N.S.W. Bookstall Co. Ltd. Sydney” in bottom right corner. Original cloth 
boards with gilt lettered title and rectangular border and publisher’s emblem impressed on the cloth. 
Original spine with title label with gilt letters and decorative lined details at the head and base. Vg, 
with some wear to the cloth boards and some fading on the spine. Very minor foxing on end papers. 
Nelson P. Lewis’s seminal examination of urban planning in New York City takes an engineer’s 
approach; examining the city as a physical entity with systems of transport and communication to be 
considered and designed. The extensive illustrations and plans help lend flesh to Lewis’s vision. A 
fascinating insight into New York in 1922.   [ 17069 ] £75 
 
58. LONDON COUNTY COUNCIL Housing, 1928-30.   
London, London County Council 1931 118pp, b/w photographs, maps, plans (two fold out), 4to. 
Original cloth with lettered front and spine. Owner’s signature in ink on front endpaper and spine 
lettering rubbed, else very good indeed; Published as a supplementary volume to the Council’s 1928 
volume, and outlines the Council’s activities under the Housing Acts. [ 14296] £65 
 
59.  LONDON COUNTY COUNCIL London Housing     
London, London County Council 1937 xiii, 273pp, b/w photographs, maps and plans (some fold out), 
4to. Folded map of LCC Housing Estates in pocket on rear endpaper. Original cloth with lettered front 
and spine.  Reserve stock from RICS Library with tiny stamps to preliminary pages else very good. An 
account of the housing activities of public authorities in London from the beginning, although the bulk 
of it is concerned with the LCC and its work of the years prior to publication, the inter-war years thus 
when the LCC was in its heyday in public housing.   [ 14294 ] £125 
 
60. LONDON COUNTY COUNCIL A Guide to Gardening This Guide is Presented to Tenants of the 
London County Council Estates in Order to Assist Them in the Cultivation of Their Gardens 
 London  London County Council 1948 1-20pp. Pamphlet with green paper wrappers. Vg. Published by 
London County Council’s Housing and Valuation Department as a guide to gardening, aimed at the 
tenants of council-owned estates in the area as part of a government-led initiative to engage people 
in the cultivation of outdoor space. Advice and instruction is categorized by months of the year and is 
interspersed with contemporary adverts for gardening products. Foreword on interior cover by 
Director of Housing, Cyril H. Walker, dated April 1948.   [ 17055 ] £12 
 
61.  LONG. Helen, Victorian Houses and their details: the role of publications in their building 
and decoration  
London  The Architectural Press, 2002 132pp illus. with b/w and colour plates.  Examines the 
contributions publications made to houses of the period towards understanding the design and detail. 
Draws widely on the period literature and is a valuable resource book for design historians, architects 
and house owners. Very useful bibliography accompanies this well illustrated book.  [ 16917 ] £30 
 
62.  MACINTOSH. Duncan, The Modern Courtyard House  
 London  Lund Humphries for the Architectural Association. Paper no 9 1997 55pp illustrated with b/w 
plates and line ills. Organised by international area i.e. USA, Europe, UK. Illustrated with b/w plates 
and line illustrations. Very good copy. Useful for the development of this house style and its origins. 
Features work of major designers. Useful bibliography.  [ 16916 ] £24 
 



63.  MUTHESIUS  Von Hermann Das 
Englische Haus Entwicklung, bedingungen 
anlage, aufbau einrichtung und innenraum  
Berlin Bei Ernst Wasmuth  1908 
Zweite durchgesehene Auflage 3 volumes. 
Entwicklung des englischen Hauses iv, (6), 219, 
(3)pp. 208 illus. II: Anlage und Aufbau. (4), 
237pp. 256 illus. III: Der Innenraum. (4), 240, xxvi 
pp. 298 illus. Contrasting cloth covered boards 
with gilt titles Uniform. Spine worn on all three 
and old small rust mark on volume one spine. 
Internally very good indeed. Key text on the 
English Country house including contemporary 
work by Ballie Scott, Mackintosh, Edgar Wood et 
al as well as earlier designs. Includes good 
quality interior and exterior views throughout. 
Text in German.   [Ref: 14022] £280   
 
64.  [MAGYAR ÉPITÖMÜSEZET] The 
Association of Hungarian Architects Journal  
Major Máté: Magyar Építőművészet 1958/4-5. 
 Special issue on Regional Architecture Budapest   
1958 pp 105-166. Illustrated with b/w and colour 
plates including a fold out plan of the lake Balaston area as part of a feature on the planning of this 
recreational area. Text in Hungarian with summary details in German, French, English as well. Frayed 
at edges else good copy of a fascinating period item. Other articles feature regional planning in north, 
east and west Hungary. Post war reconstruction item.   [ 16994 ] £35 
 
65.  MAPLE & Co. Private Enterprise A Century of Service   
London  Maple & Co.  nd c1930 [4]+22+[2]pp with several illustrations. Quarto. Decorated wrappers 
with string tie . This book plots a century of history, service and commerce for the furniture company 
Maple and Co. Lovely illustrations illustrating its focus at the time on an emergent suburban market. 
Produced to promote the firm.  [ 17034 ] £35 
 
66.  MATTHEWS. Michael R., Pyrmont & Ultimo: A History   
Sydney,  Southwood Press 1982 [6]+7-112pp. 104 b/w photographs. Vg. Signed by the author. 
Comprehensive local history of the Pyrmont and Ultimo areas, including social and economic 
enquiries and vernacular accounts by local people.  Pyrmont and Ultimo comprised a district that was 
once a vital component of Sydney's industrial waterfront, with wharves, shipbuilding yards, factories 
and woolstores. As industry moved out, the population and the area declined. In recent years it has 
experienced redevelopment with an influx of residents and office workers. This book documents its 
history.  Dedication copy, signed by the author on the half title in a large hand.  [ 17005 ] £18 
 
67.  MEAKIN. Budgett, Model Factories & Villages: Ideal Conditions of Labour and Housing    
Publisher: London, T. F. Unwin,  1905 
480pp illustrated. 209 illustrations many photographs taken by the author.  Original green lettered 
cloth. Repaired on spine and with new end papers to make a good copy but in a rather faded binding. 
Old paper stamp on base of spine Embossed stamp on title page of The Library Company of 
Philadelphia. Study of model villages in Britain, the rest of Europe and the United States of America. It 
lists some 60 examples of model settlements associated with industrial production. Scarce.   
[ 13741 ] £280 
 
68.  (MELBOURNE) DAY. Norman, Modern Houses Melbourne   
Victoria Brian Zouch Publications Pty Ltd 1976 192pp, b/w diagrams, floor plans and photographs 
throughout. Small 4to. cloth. Dust wrapper which has c 2 centimetres missing at head of spine and 
front edge.  Norman Day, architect  analyses  more than 50 houses in Melbourne, ranging from 
warehouses to holiday retreats and family homes designed by various architects and considered to 



among their best designs. Essentially this is a catalogue of the best houses built in the 1960s and 
1970s.  Architect’s noted for each example.   [ 16456] £40 
 
69. NETTLEFOLD J.S. Practical Housing   
Letchworth, The Garden City Press  1908 200 + (4)pp + xxviiipp period ads. Illustrated throughout with 
b/w photographs, line ills and coloured plans, some which fold outs. Important review of 
contemporary housing conditions by the Chairman of the Birmingham Corporation Housing 
Committee. Includes much on possible solutions with examples from the Garden City Movement and 
the related suburb projects at New Earswick, Hampstead etc. This copy a little worn at edges and 
some pages a little thumbed else good. Loosely inserted statistical sheet inserted and on back of title 
and blank are pasted in notes on back to back housing in Leeds. Nettlefold was interested in 
charitable and philanthropic movements and lived and worked in Birmingham. Nettlefold's most 
notable contribution was the improvement of public housing in Birmingham for the working classes. 
His own home in Birmingham still survives in the care of Birmingham University. “Winterbourne” and 
its gardens form the botanic garden of the University.   [ 10068] £85  
 
75.  OLIVER. Paul,  (edited) Shelter, Sign & Symbol   
London  Barrie & Jenkins Ltd 1975 228pp + multiple b/w photographic plates. 4to. Cloth boards and 
spine, with title in gilt lettering. Dust wrapper. Vg, with minor fading to colour on dust jacket and end 
papers. Conspicuously signed by previous owners. In-depth discussion of the function of sign and 
symbol in the domestic and public buildings of a variety of different cultures and communities around 
the world, from Tibetan monasteries and Nepalese cities to Pakistani mobile shelters, Japanese rural 
homes and tribal huts. Written as a series of essay by various authors and edited by Oliver, there is an 
overarching discourse which explores the role of such signs and symbols in the face of the ever 
expanding, ever modernising world.   [ 17093 ] £35 
 
76.  OLIVER. Paul,  Dwellings: The House Across the World  
Oxford  Phaidon Press 1987 256 pp + multiple b/w and coloured photographic plates. with title, 
author’s name and publisher’s logo in gilt lettering 4to Cloth, dust wrapper. Very good copy. First 
edition. Expansive and fascinating study of domestic buildings from around the world, with notable 
examples in Ghana, Tunisia, France and Portugal. Oliver examines the practical logistics involving the 
creation of such buildings, from materials and landscape, to social, artistic and economic influences 
that have shaped them. Signed by the author and dedicated to Charles Knevitt.   [ 17092 ] £40 
 
77.  QUIGLEY. Hugh, and GOLDIE. Ismay,  Housing and Slum Clearance in London   
 London Methuen  1934 227pp with  31 b/w plates.  Small 8vo. Cloth. Good copy with good dust 
wrapper. Historical account of the housing campaigns to improve the conditions for slum dwellers in 
London. Useful period overview of how gradually state and municipal enterprise had to accept 
responsibility for housing the working classes of the day.  [ 15138 ] £48 
 
79.  RAVETZ. Alison, Council Housing and Culture, The History of a Social Experiment    
London, Routledge 2001 vi, 262pp. some bw illustration. Boards.   Very good indeed. A 
comprehensive and apolitical history of the British council housing scheme. From the Planning, 
History and the Environment Series.  [ 16962 ] £22 
 
80.  (RCHME) CAFFYN. Lucy, Workers’ Housing in West Yorkshire 1750-1920    
 London: HMSO 1986 xv + 160pp with 175 b/w illustrations. 4to in wrappers, very good copy. Covers 
two centuries of great change in working patterns and living requirements. Housing studied in detail 
includes mass-built accommodation for miners, farmers, railway and other workers, from tenements 
to terraces and tower blocks. Humble but highly significant, these buildings reveal the history of the 
struggle to improve working class housing in industrial Yorkshire.    [ 17060 ] £48 
 
81.  REPS. John W., Cities of the American West: A History of Frontier Urban Planning 
 Princeton  Princeton University Press 1979 [20]+3-827+[7]pp with extensive illustrations, maps and 
photographic reproductions. Long 4to. Cloth boards, with gilt lettering label on spine. Custom made 
slip case. Book explores the fascinating history of cultural and geographical expansion into the 
Western territories of North America, with particular focus on Spanish influence, urban planning and 



industrial progress. Sticker from previous owner on interior of upper board reads “Winston Barnett, 
Architect.”  [ 17039 ] £65 
 
82.  RICHARDS. J. M., SERAGELDIN. I and RASTORFER. D., Hassan Fathy    
 Architectural Press and Concept Media. A Mimar Book 1985 172pp with 112 plates in colour and over 
130 b/w drawings. Square 4to. Blue cloth and dust wrapper. Essay by J M Richards locating Fathy in 
his international context with appraisals of his work by the other authors. Fathy’s private houses, his 
villages and community schemes are illustrated in detail.   [ 16929 ] £32 
 
83. (+RAMTV) with essays by Christopher Hight, Partrik Schumacher and Brett Steele Negotiate 
my Boundary! Mass customisation and responsive environments   
London: Architectural Association 2002 192pp illus. with line ills, photographs and drawings. Long 
8vo. 284mm x 161mm. This book  was written at the celebrated Design Research Laboratory of the 
Architectural Association in London. Taking Le Corbusier’s Unité habitation as the starting point, the 
authors develop a flexible system that permits them to take optimal account of social and cultural 
conditions in their design processes. The future residents inject their ideas into the discussion via the 
Internet and thus influence and, to some extent, newly generate their environment. Ex institutional 
library with stamp on fep else fine in original cloth and dw. Beautifully designed book.   [ 6023] £35  
 
84.  ROAF. Sue, Ecohouse 2: A Design Guide 
 Oxford  Architectural Press 2003 [10] 413pp+ ills. coloured photographic plates. 4to. Dust wrapper. 
Fine. Comprehensive examination of ecological house design and environmentally-friendly design. 
Includes discussion of photovoltaics and solar energy.   [ 17131 ] £35 
 
85.  ROAF. Susan, CRICHTON. David, NICOL. Fergus (eds) Adapting Buildings and Cities for 
Climate Change A 21st Century Survival Guide  
Oxford  Architectural Press 2005 i-xiii, 363+[6]pp+ills. coloured photographic plates. 4to. Dust 
wrapper. Very good copy. This book provides a study of architectural design in relation to new, 
emerging threats of climate change. [ 17130 ] £45 
 
86. ROBINSON Heath, How to Live in a Flat (Written by K R G Browne)  
Oxford, The Bodleian Library 2015 136pp illus with bw plates. Decorated boards. New. Great reprint 
of this famous and amusing book so relevant today when property for let is in short supply. £9.99 
 
87.  ROWE. Colin, [1920-1999] As I was saying..... Recollections and Miscellaneous Essays.  
Cambridge  MIT Press Three volumes. Vol. 1 Texas, Pre-Texas, Cambridge, . Vol 2. Cornelliana, Vol. 3. 
Urbanistics.  Fine. Contrasting cloth, with matching spines to form a nice set. Very good. From the 
library of Winston Barnett with his book tag.  Colin Rowe achieved legendary status as one of a 
handful of outstanding studio teachers of architecture and urban design. These books comprise his 
collected writings and reveal  him as one of the pre-eminent architectural thinkers of the second half 
of the 20th century. .Divided into three volumes, in more or less chronological order, As I Was Saying 
includes articles, essays, eulogies, lectures, reviews, and memoranda. Best known for his book 
“Collage City” with Fred Koetter and “The Mathematics of the Ideal Villa”.  [ 17022 ] £60 
 
88.  RUDOFSKY. Bernard, Architecture without Architects: A Short Introduction to Non-
Pedigreed Architecture (1964)  
 Albuquerque  University of New Mexico Press 1988 Edition. [5]+1-157. b/w illustrations.  4to.  
Laminated wrappers. Good. A study of ‘communal architecture’, not produced by specialists, but by 
the spontaneous and continuous activity of a whole people. A fascinating look at buildings which fall 
outside tradition and formal accounts of the discipline.   [ 17007 ] £20 
 
89.  SCOFFHAM. E.R., The Shape of British Housing   
London  George Godwin 1984 250pp, illustrated. Laminated boards. Study of the form of housing in 
the post-World War II period covering suburbs, high rise design, low rise estates etc. Includes case 
studies of Park Hill, Sheffield, Runcorn New Town, Roehampton etc. Useful period analysis.   
[ 16290 ] £20 
 



90. (SCOTSWOOD ROAD) FORSYTH. Jimmy, Scotswood Road (Edited by Derek Smith) 
Newcastle upon Tyne, Bloodaxe Books 1986. 128pp illustrated with b.w plates. Square 4to. Decorated 
wrappers.  Very good. Documentary photographs of the Scotswood Road area of Newcastle which 
housed in back to back houses the working class society often associated with the shipyards on the 
Tyne. The area was largely demolished in the 1960s so this book documents a working class society 
before the structure of the whole area was changed. £24.00 
 
91.  SHARP Thomas The Anatomy of the Village     
 Penguin Books, 1946 72pp illus. with b/w plates. Long 8vo. Decorated wrappers. Very good. Includes 
drawings by Sharp. Attractively produced analysis of the design issues around old and new village 
development.   [ 9532 ] £15 
 
92.  SHAW Nellie,  Whiteway: A Colony on the Cotswolds, 
with a facsimile letter from H G Wells.    
C.W. Daniel Company 1935 238pp, 8vo. Green cloth with very 
good dust wrapper. Whiteway Colony was a residential 
community in the Cotswolds in the parish of Miserden near 
Stroud built around Utopian principles related to the “back to 
the land” ideal. It was set up in 1898 by a Quaker journalist and 
Tolstoyan, Samuel Veale Bracher, along with other Tolstoyans 
purchased 41 acres (162,000 m²) along with seeds, tools, 
materials and provisions. The colonists then burnt the property 
deeds on the end of a pitchfork in a symbolic rejection of the 
notion of property. Aylmer Maude led the founding board of 
trustees for the colony. Whiteway Colony is still in existence 
today and houses, among others, descendants of its original 
settlers. Though it no longer has an explicitly anarchist character, 
today's residents are aware, and proud, of its origins. C R Ashbee 
visited Whiteway shortly before he created his settlement of 
Cockney Craft workers at Chipping Campden and compared his 
scheme based around Aesthicism and the Tolstoyan ideal of 
simplification of life; an episode written up by Fiona McCarthy in C R Ashbee and the Simple life. This 
copy of the book has a variety of inserts associated with a radio play relating to Whiteway and 
Utopianism.   [ 17135 ] £350 
 
93.  (SLUMS) FORD. James, with the collaboration of MORROW. Katherine, & THOMPSON. 
George, STOKES I. N. (architectural appendix) Slums and Housing with Special Reference to New 
York City History - Conditions - Policy    
Cambridge Harvard University Press 1936 2 vols. Vol 1: xxiii + 508pp; Vol 2: x + 525pp (paginated 509-
1033). Both contain many b/w photos, line illus, and tables.  4to in red cloth with gilt titles on spines, 
vg. Ex-library with pastedown labels of Northwestern University inside front covers, library stamps on 
feps, and borrowing cards inside back covers. Internally very bright with fantastic images. Ford was a 
major exponent of the push for large scale housing complexes, advocating what would later become 
the council estate or tower-block as a means of ensuring a break with the unregulated life and 
architecture of the slum. This text marks a critical shift in theories of public housing.    [ 10271 ] £140 
 
94. (SMALL HOLDINGS) TAYLOR. Samuel, Inexpensive Rural Cottages and Buildings for Small 
Holdings   
London, Land Agents’ Record Ltd 1906 112pp + (2)pp illustrated with b/w frontis,  plans and 
elevations of buildings for rural cottages etc. 4to. Red gilt lettered cloth. Slightly bumped on corners 
else good. This is a detailed series of plans with specifications for construction of rural buildings. It is a 
text  where the author advocates the sustainability of the countryside links to good cottage and small 
holding design.    [ 8239] £130  
 
95.  (SMITHSON A & P) ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN The Work of Team 10   
London  The Standard Catalogue Company 1964 Special issue of Architectural Design.  Text pages 
span 364-416pp Incl. illustrations. Also includes ads section. Base of spine worn and small closed tear 



else good.  Major section edited by Alison Smithson for Team 10. Useful source for their work. 
Projects reviewed include Tel Aviv Yafo project, Free University of Berlin, London Studies, British 
Pavilion Milan Triennale and domestic architecture in Sydney.   [ 16972 ] £30 
 
96.  (SOLERI) MCCULLOUGH. Lissa (Ed), Conversations with Paolo Soleri     
Princeton Architectural Press, New York 2012 96 pp. Monotone photographs throughout. Fine, new 
copy. 8vo. Decorated wrappers. Part of the ‘Conversations with Students’ Princeton Architectural 
Press Series. Features an interview with Soleri, and excerpts from his recent notebooks that articulate 
how a coherent approach to the logistical design of cities can reverse urban sprawl, spare natural 
resources, support passive energy generation and agricultural production, and improve the cultural 
quality of urban experience. Includes an introduction to Soleri’s key ideas by his long-time editor Lissa 
McCullough and essays by collaborating architects Marco Felici and Youngsoo Kim.    [ 16970 ] £12 
 
97. SPARROW W. Shaw (Ed.) Flats, Urban Houses & Cottage Homes. A Companion Volume to 
‘The British Home of Today’   
London: Hodder and Stoughton 1906 160pp with b/w plans and photographs, plus 19 colour plates. 
Followed by 8pp advertorial essay by Waring's on ‘How to Furnish a House’ and viii pp adverts. 
Original cloth-backed boards with lovely period lettering. Fine. Effectively unread. Internally some 
discoloration to endpapers and light foxing throughout. Four essays on contemporary small homes by 
Frank T. Verity, Edwin T. Hall, Gerald C. Horsley and W. Shaw Sparrow. Each accompanied by well-
illustrated examples by architects including Ashbee, Brangwyn, Lutyens, Baillie Scott, etc. Lovely 
source for exteriors and interiors of small Arts and Crafts homes.  Exceptional condition.   [ 16431] 
£140 
 
98.  THOMPSON W[illiam] The Housing Handbook A Practical Manual for the Use of Officers, 
Members, and Committees of Local Authorities, Ministers of Religion, Members of Parliament, and 
all social or municipal reformers interested in the Housing of the Working Classes  
London The National Housing Reform Council (founded 1900) 1903 xv + (1) +270 + 101 + xviipp illus 
with b/w plates, line ills and tables. Red Rexene binding with gilt lettering. Packed with case studies, 
statistics etc. Brilliant country wide examples of lodging houses municipal housing schemes, suburban 
housing and with a review of garden city projects including Welwyn, Port Sunlight etc. All written “to 
some extent to meet the requirements of that increasing body of earnest men and women who want 
to know what they can DO to promote the better housing of the working classes”.  Thompson was a 
key advocate of improving site planning to achieve good design amongst other things.   [ 15481] £110 
 
99.  THORPENESS Ltd. Concerning 
Thorpeness  
Thorpeness Ltd., Estate Office no date 
c1938 56pp + 42 b/w photographic 
plates and 3 hand-drawn maps. 
Dedication leaf and advertising leaf. 
Original paper covers with black and red 
illustration. Paper label attached to 
paper of front cover reads “Pre-war 
edition. Present rents and tariffs on 
application.” G, with some damage to 
the edges of the cover. Pamphlet 
detailing aspects of entertainment, 
activity, accommodation and leisure at 
Thorpeness, Suffolk. Information and 
accompanying photographs give information about the privately owned estate, as well as the 
occupants, the landscape and the potential opportunities offered to visitors. Advertising leaf in the 
front includes numbers for the telephone exchange at Aldeburgh. Pre-war edition provides a 
fascinating insight into the social history of the traditional British holiday before World War Two.  
Great documentary photographs of the interiors as well as exteriors of this custom designed holiday 
Tudor revival  village; the project of Glencairn Stuart Ogilvie, Scottish Barrister who bought the entire 
area in 1910 and ran it till 1972 when individual properties were sold on. One image includes the 



famous “House in the Clouds” designed to mask an unsightly water tower and still a landmark in the 
flat lands of Suffolk today. [ 17078 ] £24 
 
100.  [TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING ASSOCIATION] KEEBLE. Gladys, Town and Country 
Planning for the Local Community: Study Outline for Discussion Groups  
London  Town and Country Planning Association 1951 40pp. Original paper cover with stamp on top 
right corner with date “24 Feb 1951.” Pamphlet. Vg, with some rust from two spinal staples. Pamphlet 
published in preparation for discussion groups examining issues of urban planning at local community 
level. Discussion ranges from the ‘disease’ of urban sprawl and inner-city slum housing, to 
community-led neighborhoods, the role of the family unit and the contrast between urban and rural 
life. Fascinating contextual  insight into 1950s town planning.   [ 17070 ] £12 
 
101.  VREDENBURGH VAN PELT. John,  A Discussion of Composition Especially as Applied to 
Architecture  
New York  Macmillan 1902 275pp + advertising leaf. 104 b/w illustrations.  8vo. Cloth covered boards 
with black lettering impressed into cloth. Original cloth spine with gilt lettering and gilt line of detail at 
head and base of spine.  Rear paste down  has ticket label of B T Batsford Architectural and Scientific 
Bookseller and Publisher, London. Bright copy  Preface by author. Comprehensive examination of 
compositional theory in relation to architecture, with discussion ranging from optical effects, 
principles of composition, style, colour and practical suggestions for the use of various materials 
including stone, metal and woods.    [ 17090 ] £30 
 
102.  WARD. Colin,  Utopia  
 Harmondsworth  Penguin Education 1974 128pp with multiple b/w illustrations an photographic 
plates. Wrappers. Paste down displays a metric conversion table and back end paper includes 
acknowledgements from the author. Some wear to the spine else good. Fascinating social, economic 
and artistic history of mankind’s search for utopian space, ranging from 6th century monastic 
accounts of such searches, to analysis of modern urban living and including discussion of the rising 
threats posed by the rapid expansion of Capitalism and its effects on human’s use of space. Colin 
Ward is well known for his anarchist critiques.   [ 17087 ] £18 
 
103. WEAVER. Lawrence (editor),  The House and its Equipment    
London Country Life 1910 [3] + 212pp + adverts. Quarto. Red brown cloth with gilt titles. Very sl. 
rubbed at head and base of spine else exceptionally good copy. From the collection of T. W. Whipp 
with his signature. Companion volume in the series Small Country Houses of Today. Essays by 23 
writers on aspects of the home including gardens, interiors, furnishings, dealing with repair issues, 
new build  etc. Contributors included Ernest Newton, Ricardo, H Avary Tipping, Gertrude Jekyll, 
Starkie Gardener, Quennell and many others.  [ 13320] £125 
 
104.  WESTON. Richard, The House in the Twentieth Century  
 London  Laurence King Publishing Ltd 2002 272pp + multiple b/w and coloured photographic plates. 
Original end papers and cloth boards. Large 4to. Cloth spine with white lettering. Dust jacket 
protected with plastic covering. Vg, with some wear to the dust jacket. Fantastic and insightful 
exploration of the growth of the house in the twentieth century; particular discussion of the use of 
space and the changing need for adaptation to climate and environment change, as well as shifting 
tastes and styles. Extensive use of photographs bring the discourse to life and illustrate the narrative 
of the transforming house from 1900-2000.   [ 17091 ] £30 
 
105.  WHYTE. W. E., Digest of the Report of the Royal Commission on Housing in Scotland    
Edinburgh and Glasgow  1918 
134pp summary report of the findings of the commission. Very useful insight in to industrial housing 
in Scotland revealing it condition at the time of writing.  [ 6581 ] £45 
 
106.  WOMEN'S GROUP ON PUBLIC WELFARE. Our Towns: A Close-Up A study made in 1939-42 
with certain recommendations by the Hygiene Committee of the Women’s Group on Public Welfare 
(in association with the National Council of Social Service) 



 Oxford  Oxford University Press 1943 Second Edition. [2] i-xx, 143 [3]pp. Original paper boards with 
red and black text. Original spine with title, some damage to the head of the spine. G. Preface by the 
Rt Hon. Margaret Bondfield, Chairwoman of Women’s Group on Public Welfare. Report on the living 
conditions in urban areas, with particular criticism of poverty and poor urban planning leading to even 
poorer living conditions in Britain during World War Two. [ 17071 ] £10 
 
107. WRIGHT. Herbert.  Instant Cities   
London, Black Dog Publishing 2008 240pp with 300 b/w and colour illustrations. Laminated boards, 
vg. A look at the future of the city, particularly creative, forward-thinking and possibly fanciful options 
such as biospheres, space stations and virtual realities. It also analyses the current stratospheric rise 
of the city, looking at global megacities from the first to the third world, such as Frank Lloyd Wright's 
Broadacre City, Milton Keynes in the UK, Lakewood, CA, Brasilia and its satellite towns, Bangalore, 
India's Silicon Valley, and Pudong, Shanghai. With contributions from Alexander D’Hooge, Shumon 
Basar, Edward Soja, etc. In print at £35.00.  [ 10542] £24 
 
108.  YORKE.  F.R.S., The Modern House in England   
London, Architectural Press (1937) 1944 2nd edition revised.140pp illus with b/w plates and line ills. 
4to in open-weave lettered cloth, a little scuffed and bumped at corners, else good. Has a totally 
scuffed, worn and torn dust wrapper with it. Enlarged from the first edition with 16 new examples of 
houses added. Featured architects include Lubetkin, Tecton, Yorke, Chermayeff, Goldfinger and many 
others. Still a very good source for the modern movement house in England.   [ 14442] £35 
 
109.  YOUNG. Michael, and WILLMOTT. Peter,  Family & Kinship in East London A Survey by the 
Institute of Community Studies 
London  Routledge & Kegan Paul 1957 First Edition. [4], I-XIX, 232, [4]pp. Half title page, title page and 
dedication page. Original cloth boards and accompanying paper dust jacket with 1950s blue and white 
striped design. Vg, with some damage to the edges of the paper dust jacket and minor scattered 
foxing within. This seminal work presents a study by the two leading sociologists Michael Young and 
Peter Willmott and explores the nature of kinship and the structure of the family unit within industrial 
communities. Focusing on the metropolitan borough of Bethnal Green, Young and Willmott’s 
groundbreaking and innovative findings are presented through a series of in depth chapters and 
illustrative tables that conjure up rich social networks for thorough examination.   [ 17064 ] £40 
 

VISIT US! 
 

Our shop is always open from Wednesday to Saturday and can be visited most other times by 
appointment. Parking opposite 

 
ORDERING  
1. Ordering: Orders may be placed by phone, fax, e-mail or letter. It is recommended that you order 
by fax, e-mail or phone. 24 hour answering service 
 
2. Payment: On receipt of books or pro forma invoice if sent by cheque, bank transfer or credit card. 
Visa, MasterCard  and American Express  accepted.  
 
3. Overseas customers may pay by Sterling draft or by direct transfer to our bank account. 
 
4. Dispatch & postal charges: At cost. UK parcels sent by Parcelforce 48 hour service or Royal Mail 
unless otherwise requested. Charges rarely exceed £9.45  for any service. Overseas parcels sent 
airmail unless otherwise requested. 
 
5. Care has been taken to describe the books accurately. All books are in good condition unless 
otherwise stated.   
 
6. Books can be returned if found to be unsatisfactory or defective.  Notice should be given within 7 
days. 


